Net Cash (Used in) Investing Activities (562,307,926) (360,942,185)
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Increase in  Morabahas and Finance Under Mark-Up Arrangements 690,869,555 320,214,117
Financial Charges Paid (117,094,865) (43,415,588)
Profit Paid on Redeemable Capital -   (4,410,323)
Profit Paid to Certificate Holders (52,594,174) (67,090,729)

Net Cash From Financing Activities 521,180,516 205,297,477
Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents 48,199,356 (149,955,208)
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of the Year 29,149,827 179,105,035
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of the Year 77,349,183 29,149,827

The annexed notes 1 to 36 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Chief Executive Officer Director Director
B.R.R.  Investments B.R.R.  Investments B.R.R.  Investments

(Private) Limited (Private) Limited (Private) Limited

Statement of Changes In Equity  For The Year Ended June 30, 2006

B.R.R. International Modaraba

18

Capital Reserves Revenue Reserves
Certificate Profit Prior to * Statutory General Surplus on Unappropriated

Capital Floatation Reserve Reserve  Revaluation of Profit Total
Investments (Restated)

Rupees
Previously Reported Balance

as at July 01, 2004 481,934,650 10,532,683 196,410,993 38,372,537 4,209,361 44,078,886 775,539,110

Effect of Change in Accounting
policy (Refer Note 2.3)

- Profit Distribution for the year ended
June 30, 2004 - declared after the
balance sheet date -   -   -   -   -   67,470,851 67,470,851

Restated Balance as at July 01, 2004 481,934,650 10,532,683 196,410,993 38,372,537 4,209,361 111,549,737 843,009,961
Available for Sale Investment
Unrealised Profit on Revaluation directly

taken to equity -   -   -   -   15,026,224 -   15,026,224
Profit for the Year -   -   -   -   -   82,208,687 82,208,687
Total recognised income and
Expense for the year -   -   -   -   15,026,224 82,208,687 97,234,911
Profit Distribution Declared for the

Year Ended June 30, 2004
@ Rs. 1.40 Per Certificate -   -   -   -   -   (67,470,851) (67,470,851)

Transferred To Statutory Reserve -   -   24,662,606 -   -   (24,662,606) -

Balance as at June 30, 2005 481,934,650 10,532,683 221,073,599 38,372,537 19,235,585 101,624,967 872,774,021
Previously Reported Balance as at

July 01, 2005 481,934,650 10,532,683 221,073,599 85,000,000 19,235,585 1,984,692 819,761,209
Effect of Change in Accounting

Policy (Refer Note 2.3)
-Appropriation of Reserves Other
 than Statutory Reserves for the Year
 ended June 30, 2005 After Balance Sheet Date -   -   -   (46,627,463) -   46,627,463 -
- Profit Distribution Declared for the
  year ended June 30, 2005 - declared
  after the balance sheet date -   -   -   -   -   53,012,812 53,012,812

Restated balance as at June 30, 2005 481,934,650 10,532,683 221,073,599 38,372,537 19,235,585 101,624,967 872,774,021
Available for Sale Investment
Unrealised Profit on Revaluation directly

taken to equity -   -   -   -   4,855,881 -   4,855,881
Profit for the Year -   -   -   -   -   72,727,324 72,727,324
Total recognised Income and
Expense for the year -   -   -   -   4,855,881  72,727,324 77,583,205
Profit Distribution Declared for the Year Ended

 June 30,  2005 @ Rs. 1.10 Per Certificate -   -   -   -   -   (53,012,812) (53,012,812)
Appropriation of Reserves Other

than Statutory Reserve for 2005 -   -   -   46,627,463 -   (46,627,463) -
Transferred To Statutory Reserve -   -   36,363,662 -   -   (36,363,662) -

Balance as at June 30, 2006  481,934,650 10,532,683 257,437,261 85,000,000 24,091,466 38,348,354 897,344,414

The annexed notes 1 to 36 form an integral part of these financial statements.

B.R.R. International Modaraba

19

Notes To The Financial Statements For The Year Ended June 30, 2006

1 LEGAL STATUS AND NATURE OF THE BUSINESS

1.1 B.R.R. International Modaraba is a multipurpose, perpetual Modaraba floated under the Modaraba Companies and
Modaraba (Floatation and Control) Ordinance, 1980 and the Rules framed thereunder and is managed by B.R.R.
Investments (Private) Limited, a company incorporated in Pakistan. The Modaraba is listed on the Karachi Stock
Exchange. The Modaraba's principal activity is leasing of assets, deployment of funds in musharaka and morabaha